Scottish Branch QARANC Association 

Forecast of Events (March 2026 – December 2026)


26 February 2026 

	Serial
	Date 
	Event 
	Location 
	Remarks 

	1.
	Thurs 19 Mar 26
	Corps Day Lunch 
	The Royal George Hotel 
Tay Street 
PERTH 
PH1 5LD
	1130 for tea/coffee 
1300 lunch served 

	2. 
	Thurs 17 Apr 26 
	Coffee Catch Up 
	Saline Shaw Farm Shop 
B913
DUNFERMLINE 
KY12 9UG 
	1030

	3. 
	Thurs 19 May 26 
	Coffee Catch Up 
	Glendoick Garden Centre 
GLENDOICK
Perth 
PH2 7NS
	1030

	4. 
	Sat 27 Jun 26 
	Coffee Catch Up
	Dobbies Garden Centre 
New Park Farm 
Whitemyres 
Lang Stracht
ABERDEEN
AB15 6XH
	1030 

	5.
	Thurs 9 Jul 26 
	Coffee Catch Up
	Bay Hotel 
Bay Holiday Park 
Burntisland Road
Kinghorn
PETTYCUR
KY3 9YE
	1030

	6. 
	Thurs 16 Jul 26 
	Coffee Catch Up 
	Sugar Boat 
30 Colquhorn Square 
HELENSBURGH
G84 8AQ
	1030

	7. 
	Sat 15 Aug 26 
	Coffee Catch Up 
	The Saltire Bistro 
Inverness Castle 
INVERNESS
IV2 3EG
	1030 

	8.
	Sat 5 Sep 26 
	Branch AGM
	Zoom
	Timing TBC 

	9. 
	Thurs 24 Sep 26 
	Coffee Catch Up 
	Poppies Garden Centre 
Saulmore Shore
OBAN
PA37 1PU 
	1130 

	10. 
	Thurs 22 Oct 26 
	Coffee Catch Up 
	Cranachan 
2nd floor 
Princes Square 
48 Buchanan Square 
GLASGOW
G1 3JN 
	1030

	11. 
	Fri 23 Oct 26 
	Dedication of Garden of Remembrance 
	Kelvingrove Art Gallery and Museum 
Argyle Street 
GLASGOW 
G3 8AG
	1100

	12.
	Sat 24 Oct 26 
	Dedication of Garden of Remembrance 
	Scott Monument 
Princes St Gardens East 
EDINBURGH 
EH2 2EJ
	1100


	13.
	Fri 30 Oct 26 
	Dedication of Garden of Remembrance 
	Cavell Gardens 
INVERNESS 
IV2 4SY
	1100

	14. 
	Sun 8 Nov 26 
	Remembrance Sunday National Event 
	Edinburgh City Chambers 
253 High Street 
EDINBURGH 
EH1 1YJ 
	Jenny Montgomery will lay wreath on behalf of Scottish Branch QARANC Association. 
Event commences at 1030hrs 

	15. 
	Sat 5 Dec 26 
	Festive Lunch 
	Golden Lion Hotel 
8-10 King Street
STIRLING 
FK8 1BD
	1200 – 1630
Pre Lunch drinks with lunch served approx. 1300 

	16. 
	Thurs 17 Dec 26 
	Coffee Catch Up 
	Harvey Nicols Brasserie 
30 – 34 St Andrews Square 
EDINBURGH 
EH2 2AD
	1030 



